Notice of Exemption

To: County Clerk
County of Yuba
915 8th. St., Suite 107
Marysville, CA 95901

From: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority
1114 Yuba St., Suite 218ENDORSED FILED
Marysville, CA 95901

JAN 26 2015

Project Title: Yuba Levee Stability Berm Strengthening

TERRY A. HANSEN, County Clerk
BY_BOBBI JOHNSON

Project Location - Specific: Yuba River Levee, Station 2151+79 to Station 2156+36

Deputy Clerk

Project Location - City: Vicinity of Marysville, CA

Project Location - County: Yuba

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Three Levee Rivers Improvement Authority ("TRLIA") will conduct a project to strengthen a section of an existing stability berm located upon an existing seepage berm along the Yuba River levee in the vicinity of Marysville, CA. The project will involve adding approximately 7,700 cubic yards of fill to raise the existing stability berm to approximately the same height as the existing levee, an increase in volume of approximately 10 percent. The work will be done along a 457-foot long section of the existing berms. Stockpiled and any needed additional topsoil will be spread over the enlarged stability berm to aid the establishment of a grass cover for erosion protection. The project will not increase the footprint of the existing berms. All work will be done within TRLIA's right of way. The purpose of the project is to ensure that the Yuba Levee provides its intended level of flood protection, which will benefit area residents by reducing the probability that their properties will be inundated by flood waters.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority

Exempt Status: (check one)

☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: CEQA Guidelines, 14 Cal. Code Regs. §§ 15301 (Existing Facilities), 15302 (Replacement or Reconstruction), 15303 (New Construction of Small Structures) 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land).

Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to 14 Cal. Code Regs. § 15301 (Existing Facilities) because it involves the minor alteration of the existing berms, and will not expand the existing use of the existing berms because the footprint of the berms will not change. The project is also exempt from CEQA pursuant to 14 Cal. Code Regs. § 15302 (Replacement or Reconstruction) because the completed structure will be located on exactly the same site as the existing structure and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the existing structure. Alternatively, the project is also exempt from CEQA pursuant to 14 Cal. Code Regs. § 15303 (New Construction of Small Structures) because it consists of the construction of a new, small addition to the existing berms. Finally, the project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to 14 Cal. Code Regs. § 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) because it involves the addition of a relatively minor amount of fill to land and does not involve the removal of mature, scenic trees, or grading in a waterway or on land with a slope of more than 10%. TRLIA has determined that because none of the exceptions to CEQA's categorical exemptions apply to this project, the categorical exemptions listed above can be relied upon.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Paul G. Brunner	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 749-5679
Signature: Faul M. Sunne Signed by Lead Agency	Date: 1/26/2015 Title: TRLIA Executive Director Date received for filing at County Clerk:

2015F6 - 00010

CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND WILDLIFE 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#	
58-2015-010	
STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applied	cable)

	36-2013-010			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)			
LEADAGENCY			DATE	
THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT AUTHORI	TY		01/26/2015	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
YUBA PROJECT TITLE			2015FG-00010	
YUBA LEVEE STABILITY BERM STRENGTHENING PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME				
			PHONE NUMBER	
BRUNNER PAUL G PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS			(530) 749-5679	
	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1114 YUBA ST, SUITE 218 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	MARYSVILLE	CA	95901	
<u> </u>	No	<u> </u>		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Coll) ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☐ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Other 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other ☐		\$3,029.75 \$ \$2,181.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,030.25 \$ \$50.00 \$	\$50.00	
X MMM	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	8HN8aN	Deputy	
V_{ij}				

Yuba County

Terry A. Hansen, County Clerk and Recorder 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, CA 95901 (530) 749-7850

Receipt: 15-674

Extended ISH AND \$50.00 INGS		2015FG-00010		Filing ADMIN FEE (NOTICE OF EXEMPT)		F & G Notice of Exemp -			7	
Name	CLERK FISH AND	GAME FILINGS		**	ADMIN FEE	a.		Œ	ì	
Product Name	FG		Document	-	: Filing	Type	Comment	I Eduy	Total	

Thank You for Your Business

Check# 17521731 Paid THREE RIVERS LEVEE By IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

Tender (Check)

\$50.00

1/26/15 1:20 PM dounterdlerkl Workstation: REC101